
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 28322 

28322 
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Contract No. 28322, by and between 

KlNNETlC LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation, (“Contractot”)with its principal 

place of business at 307 Washington Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060, and THE CITY 

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City,”) is made and entered, in duplicate, as 

of l o  l i  , 2006, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order of the 

City Council at its meeting held on September 5, 2006. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 28322 for non-point source 

water quality monitoring services (“the Work); and 

WHEREAS, in April of 2006, the parties executed the First Amendment to 

Contract No. 28322, which extended the term of the contract to September 30,2006 and 

increased the “not-to-exceed” amount of the contract to $1,472,000; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and increase the “not-to- 

exceed” amount of the Contract for a second time; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

Contract No. 28322 and this Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The term of Contract No. 28322 shall be extended and shall expire on 

September 30,2007. 

2. The total expenditures under Contract No. 28322, including this 

Amendment shall not exceed $1,922,000. The City does not guarantee that the full 

amount shall be expended; the City’s expenditures are based on its needs and 

requirements and the amount and nature of the services performed by Contractor. 

3. Except as amended in this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions 

in Contract No. 28322, as previously amended, are ratified and confirmed and shall remain 

unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

I / / /  

1 



2xecuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

KlNNETlC LABORATORIESl INC., a Californi 
corporation 

,2006 

2006 

U "Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 

City Manager 
B Y B -  ' 

"City" 

This Second Amendment to Contract No. 28322 is approved as to form on 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

LPM:bg 
06-04626 

L:\APPS\Ctylaw32\W PDOCS\DO 1 3\p00!300094076. W PD 

2 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

} SS. 
County of - 9*&/4.. State of California 

On /:d3b6 , b 

personally appeared .%bb 
known to me 

roved to me on the basis of satisfactory 

Place Notary Seal Above 

to be the person(s) whose name(s) islare 
subscribed to the within instrument and 
acknowledged to me that helshelthey executed 
the same in his/her/their authorized 
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their 
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or 
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) 
acted, executed the instrument. 

ure of Notary Public 

0 PTlONA L 
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document 

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 

Description of Attached Document 
Title or Type of Document: 

Document Date: Number of Pages: 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer 
Signer’s Name: ~ 

0 Individual 
0 Corporate Officer - Title(s): 
0 Partner - 0 Limited 0 General 
0 Attorney in Fact 
0 Trustee 
0 Guardian or Conservator 
0 Other: 

Signer Is Representing: u 

0 1997 National Notary Association * 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 * Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 


